

CUSTOMER

City of Columbus - Division of Fire

7052 Americana Parkway Columbus, OH 43068 Toll Free: (800) 331-3188 Fax: (614) 759-2098

QUOTATION

QUOTE/PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Mobile Health Outreach

TOTAL UNIT PRICE \$386,434.72

CONTACT	DELIVERY	SHIPPED VIA	F.O.B.	TERMS	DATE			
Donavin Farber	240 - 270 Days	Farber	ОН	30/70		29-Oct-20		
QUANTITY					U	JNIT PRICE		OTAL PRICE
1	MOBILE HEALTH VEI	HICLE 38' - MH38-MH			\$	245,139.00	\$	245,139.00
1	DIESEL CHASSIS UPGRADE					34,446.00	\$	34,446.00
	OPTIONS							
	OPTIONS INTERIOR OPTIONS							
4	Side sliding windows w/ aluminum mini blind & emergency exit (3 inlcuded)					553.00	æ	2,212.00
1	Wheelchair lift, Cassette, automatic, ADA approved, w/door					17,018.00		17,018.00
1	Lavatory with marine toilet, pump, sink, holding & water tank, hot water heater, monitor panel					7,237.00		7,237.00
1	LED ceiling light package					INCLUDED	Ψ	INCLUDED
1	Microwave oven, cabinet mounted					466.00	\$	466.00
1	Norcold refrigerator					1,079.00		1,079.00
1	Safety Alarm security system					758.00		758.00
1	Indirect lighting	•			\$ \$	2,451.00		2,451.00
	EXTERIOR OPTIONS							
5	Scene lights, LED, eac	h			\$	262.00	\$	1,310.00
1	Carefree Mirage lateral arm box awning, 18'					5,509.00		5,509.00
1	Hydraulic leveling and stabilizing jacks					5,829.00	\$	5,829.00
1	Roof rail for mounting radio antennas w/ weatherproof access hatch to interior					1,400.00		1,400.00
1	Braun electric / hydraulic power step					INCLUDED		INCLUDED
1	40" LCD monitor, exter	ior view w/ weather-prod	of door		\$	7,580.00	\$	7,580.00
1	Custom slide out room,	up to 12' in length x 24	", electric		\$	20,428.00	\$	20,428.00
1	AUDIO/VIDEO OPTIOI 32" Monitor	NS			¢	047.00	Ф	047.00
2	Rear speakers from cal	h AM/EM/CD, one pair			\$ \$	817.00 437.00		817.00
1	Rear/side view camera				φ	INCLUDED	Ф	874.00 INCLUDED
	CONNECTIVITY							
1	CAT 6 potwork jacks 1	6 nort switch austomor	approved locations Der	owave, Compact Router, 24 Port Sw	¢.	7 507 00	œ	7 507 00
I,	CAT 6 Helwork Jacks, 1	o port switch, customer	approved locations, Per	owave, Compact Router, 24 Port Sw	ф	7,587.00	ф	7,587.00
	HVAC							
2	Powered reversible roo					INCLUDED		INCLUDED
3	Roof mounted, 15,000	BTU air conditioner				INCLUDED		INCLUDED
	GRAPHICS							
3	Graphics Package, incl	udes full body paint and	l vinyl wrap		\$	5,836.00	\$	17,508.00
	MEDICAL EQUIPMEN	T						
2		, F/253, TABLE MOUN	T, MIDMARK		\$	847.48	\$	1,694.96
4		RK 272, BASIC, 845 LI			\$	150.30	\$	601.20
3	GLOVE BOX HOLDER	, TRIPLE WALL MOUN	IT, CLEAR		\$	24.50	\$	73.50
2	DOPPLER ACUDOP, 3	MHZ DISPLAY, RECH	ARGABLE		\$	634.61	\$	1,269.22
4			ERATION TOUCH FREE	E, ECOLABS	\$	37.68	\$	150.72
1		LAKE RIC150-10-5 50	0# UPRIGHT		\$	372.00	\$	372.00
1	A/C ADAPTER, RICE I		Pug-mont og-co		\$	17.21		17.21
1		L, WHITE, HEALTH O			\$	290.00		290.00
1			13-1/4"W X 6"D X 12-3/4		\$	167.91		167.91
2	MEDICAL REFRIGERA	ATOR, 4.1 CF, ACCUC	OLD MEDICAL FF511LE	IMED2ADA	\$	1,075.00	\$	2,150.00
	DELIVERY & TRAININ	lG						INCLUDED
				DISCOUNT			\$	(10,000.00)
	TOTAL UNIT PRICE						\$	386,434.72
				10 1/12 SIMI I MOE			Ψ	500,101112

SPECIAL NOTES AND INSTRUCTIONS

Thank you for your business!

Once signed, please fax, mail or email to the provided address.

Above information is not an invoice and only an estimate of services/goods described above.

Payment will be collected in prior to provision of services/goods described in this quote.

Please confirm your acceptance of this quote by signing this document.

Signature

Print Name

1

Date